BY ALDS. BOHL, BAUMAN, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, MURPHY, DUDZIK, WADE

Resolution congratulating Daniel Richard Fullmer on attaining the rank of Eagle Scout.

WHEREAS.

DANIEL RICHARD FULLMER

was honored by the Boy Scouts of America for attaining the highest scouting rank of Eagle, which is an exceptional accomplishment as less than four percent of all scouts achieve this goal; and

WHEREAS, Daniel Richard Fullmer was recognized for this achievement at the Eagle Court of Honor on September 28, 2013 at Peace United Methodist Church; and

WHEREAS, To qualify as an Eagle Scout, Daniel Richard Fullmer demonstrated skills important in everyday life and earned numerous merit badges, recognizing his leadership, citizenship and community service; and

WHEREAS, For his Eagle Scout community service project, Daniel Richard Fullmer designed and constructed an informational kiosk and three benches for Falk Park in Milwaukee County, a project that required him to raise nearly \$1,000 for supplies, and solicit and direct volunteers to carry out the work over two weekends; and

WHEREAS, Daniel Richard Fullmer has been an active member of Troop 260 (in affiliation with St. Margaret Mary Catholic Church) for the past six years; and

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Daniel Richard Fullmer for achieving the highest honor bestowed on by the Boy Scouts of America, commends him for his outstanding service in the community, and wishes for him success in all of his future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Eagle Scout Daniel Richard Fullmer.

Introduced by Common Council members Jim Bohl, Robert J. Bauman, Nik Kovac, Milele A. Coggs, Robert G. Donovan, Robert W. Puente, Michael J. Murphy, Joe Dudzik and Willie C. Wade and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 24, 2013.